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Silver Creek Dam

Nelson County

Lake Statistics
Surface Area (acres) 33.3
Volume (acre/feet) 168.2
Average Depth (feet) 5.0
Max Depth (feet) 121
Shoreline (miles) 1.8 North Dakota Game and Fish Department

2012 -13 Fisheries Division
** Based on Summer 2012 Elevation NDGF-GIS-268 - Weigel

47°47'3"N 47°47'6"N 47°47'9"N

47°47'0"N

Map Features

& Fishing Access
> Max. Depth
~— 1 ft contours

47°46'57"N
47°46'57"N

Depth (feet)

0-1
1-2
2-3
3-4
4-5
5-6

47°46'54"N
47°46'54"N

e
4

3
eé’t} Nh‘lles south’of McVille

98°14'57"W 98°14'54"W 98°14'51"W  98°14'48"W 98°14'45"W 98°14'42"W 98°14'39"W 98°14'36"W 98°14'33"W 98°14'30"W 98°14'27"W 98°14'24"W 98°14'21"W 98°14'18"W 98°14'15"W 98°14'12"W  98°14'9"W  98°14'6"W  98°14'3"W  98°14'0"W



